Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



103644849

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Panacea Products Corporation	
American Tack and Hardware Co., Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 1.5 3013	Street Address: 2711 International Street	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Columbus	
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country U.S.A. Zip 43228	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Received Received Floor SAdditional Youmbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D407,917; D405,289; D396,304; D396,305; D405,290; D430,441; D433,958; D434,247; D447,788; D459,978, D459,431; D479, 776; and D542,706. ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13	
Name F. Gregory Paniccia-Panacea Products Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$520.00	
Internal Address: Street Address: 2711 International Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information	
State:Ohio Zip43228		
Phone Number:614.850.7000	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number:	Authorized Name Sandon 14 D467917	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 520.80	
9. Signature:		
Signature	Date	
F. Gregory Paniccia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

ASSIGNMENT

American Tack and Hardware Co., Inc., a New York Corporation (the "Assignor"), owns patents issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "Patents") as follows:

Date	Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
April 13, 1999	D407,917	Plant stand
February 9, 1999	D405,289	Cocoplanter with leaf
July 21, 1998	D396,304	Tulip trellis
July 21, 1998	D396,305	La fleur trellis
February 9, 1999	D405,290	Plant trivet
September 5, 2000	D430,441	Double pot holder for hanging on a flat rail
November 21, 2000	D433,958	Double pot holder for hanging on a curved rail
November 28, 2000	D434,247	Plant holder
September 11, 2001	D447,788	Watering can
July 9, 2002	D459,978	Hanging plant bracket
June 25, 2002	D459,431	Watering can
September 23, 2003	D479,776	Rotatable plant stand
May 15, 2007	D542,706	Divided coco planter liner

Panacea Products Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patents.

Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Patents and in all improvements thereon which may hereafter be made.

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration paid, the receipt whereof if hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and

PATENT REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0657 also in and to any improvements thereon made or which may be made, for its own use and for the use and of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patent rights have been granted and on any improvement patents granted hereafter as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the 15th day of May, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

American Tack and Hardware Co., Inc.

By May
Salvatore F. Mirra, President

STATE OF New Jersey)
(COUNTY OF Bergen)
(SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15 day of May, 2012 by Salvatore F. Mirra, President of American Tack and Hardware Co., Inc.

Notary Public

KAREN PAYTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ID # 2417492
My Commission Expires 2/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 028314 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 05/23/2012